
Clean Tahoe Program 

FIRST AMENDMENT TO SERVICE AGREEMENT #7977 

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT to that Service Agreement #7977 made and entered into by 
and between the County of El Dorado, a political subdivision of the State of California 
(hereinafter referred to as "County"), and Clean Tahoe Program, a non-profit corporation, 
duly qualified to conduct business in the State of California, whose principal place of 
business is 2074 Lake Tahoe Boulevard, Suite #6, South Lake Tahoe, California 96150 
(hereinafter referred to as "Clean Tahoe"). 

RECITALS 

WHEREAS, Clean Tahoe has been engaged by County to provide specialized services 
in accordance with programs, including but not limited to solid waste diversion within 
County Service Area 10, Zone "C", to comply with the state mandated statutory 
requirements for the Environmental Management Department pursuant to Service 
Agreement #7977, dated September 18, 2023, incorporated herein and made by 
reference a part hereof (hereinafter referred to as "Agreement"); 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the Agreement to reflect the retroactive 
start date of the term of the Agreement to April 1, 2023, amending ARTICLE II, Term; 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the mutual promises and 
covenants hereinafter contained, County and Clean Tahoe mutually agree to amend the 
terms of the Agreement in this First Amendment to Service Agreement #7977 on the 
following terms and conditions: 

I. ARTICLE II, Term, of the Agreement is amended in its entirety to read as follows: 

ARTICLE II 
Term: This Agreement, as amended, shall be effective upon execution and shall 
cover the period of April 1, 2023, through June 30, 2025. 

Except as herein amended, all other parts and sections of Service Agreement #7977 shall 
remain unchanged and in full force and effect 

Clean Tahoe Program Page 1 of2 

24-0235 B 1 

#7977 
First Amendment 



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this First Amendment to 
Service Agreement #7977 on the dates indicated below. 

--COUNTYOFELDORADO--

Attest: 

Board of Supervisors 
"County" 

Kim Dawson 
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 

By ~ ~ - -
DputyC1er1< 

Dated: :2 -0 ~ 9' 

Dated: __:::::2==----=~ -, ___:::- /2-=-+:f-

-- CLEAN TAHOEPROGRAM--

By: K~~~ 
Kathleen Marie Sheehan 
Chief Executive Officer 
"Clean Tahoe" 

By: 
g;~ 

Tamara Wallace 
Secretary 

Clean Tahoe Program 

Dated: 1 /23/24 

1/2 3/2024 
Dated: 

Page 2 of2 

24-0235 B 2 

#7977 
First Amendment 


